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EDMUNDS COUNTY
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION - MODIFIED CASH BASIS

MODIFIED CASH BASIS
December 31, 2018

Primary Government

Exhibit |
Page 1

Governmental
Activities
ASSETS:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,491,675.68
Investments 1,500,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS $2,991,675.68 |
NET POSITION:
Restricted For:
24/7 Sobriety Purposes 3,585.72
Modernization and Preservation Relief Purposes 27,749.04
Unrestricted 2,960,340.92
TOTAL NET POSITION $2,991,675.68

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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EDMUNDS COUNTY

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES - MODIFIED CASH BASIS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Net (Expense) Revenue

Program Revenues & Changes in Net Position
Operating Primary Government
Charges for Grants and Governmental
Functions/Programs Expenses Services Contributions Activities
Primary Government:
Governmental Activities:
General Government 913,834.51 113,110.34 7,045.75 (793,678.42)
Public Safety 712,300.51 39,319.73 97,007.17 (575,973.61)
Public Works 3,115,988.38 54,660.71 1,238,407.38 (1,822,920.29)
Health and Welfare 54,617.60 2,5697.99 (52,019.61)
Culture and Recreation 88,988.91 1,998.24 (86,990.67)
Conservation of Natural Resources 93,592.99 1,755.99 5,485.40 (86,351.60)
Urban and Economic Development 11,981.44 (11,981.44)
Intergovernmental Expenditures 23,152.88 (23,152.88)
Total Governmental Activities [ 501445722 | 21144476 | | 134994394 | | (3,453,068.52)|
General Revenues:
Taxes:

Property Taxes 2,970,070.45

Wheel Tax 135,060.68

State Shared Revenues 76,832.13

Grants and Contributions not Restricted to Specific Programs 5,214.83

Unrestricted Investment Earnings 17,541.48

Miscellaneous Revenue 219,065.91
Total General Revenues | 3,423,785.48 |
Change in Net Position | (29,283.04)|

Net Position - Beginning 3,020,958.72

NET POSITION - ENDING 2,991,675.68

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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EDMUNDS COUNTY

Exhibit Il

BALANCE SHEET - MODIFIED CASH BASIS Page 1
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
December 31, 2018
Other Total
General Road & Bridge Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds
ASSETS:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 831,392.43 610,415.32 49,867.93 1,491,675.68
151 Investments 925,000.00 550,000.00 25,000.00 1,500,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,756,392.43 1,160,415.32 74,867.93 2,991,675.68
FUND BALANCES:
273 Nonspendable 0.00
274 Restricted:
274.12 24/7 Sobriety Purposes 3,585.72 3,685.72
274.15 Modernization and Preservation Relief 27,749.04 27,749.04
275 Committed 0.00
276 Assigned:
276.01 Applied to Next Year's Budget 618,722.00 618,722.00
276.03 Road and Bridge Purposes 1,160,415.32 1,160,415.32
276.05 Emergency Management Purposes 43,533.17 43,533.17
277 Unassigned 1,137,670.43 1,137,670.43
TOTAL FUND BALANCES 1,756,392.43 1,160,415.32 74,867.93 2,991,675.68




EDMUNDS COUNTY Exhibit IV

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - MODIFIED CASH BASIS Page 1
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018
Other Total
General Road & Bridge Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds
Revenue:
310 Taxes:
311 General Property Taxes--Current 2,948,559.16 2,948,559.16
312 General Property Taxes--
Delinquent 12,445.45 12,445.45
313 Penalties and Interest 8,940.96 8,940.96
314 Telephone Tax (Outside) 124.88 124.88
315 Mobile Home Tax 0.00 0.00
316 Wheel Tax 135,060.68 135,060.68
318 Tax Deed Revenue 0.00 0.00
Total Taxes [ 2970,070.45 ] | 135,060.68 | [ 0.00 ][  3,105,131.13 |
320 Licenses and Permits [ 7,383.00 | | 2,050.00 | [ 570.00 | | 10,003.00 |
330 Intergovernmental Revenue:
331 Federal Grants 18,642.69 12,730.69 31,373.38
332 Federal Shared Revenue 5,214.83 5,214.83
334 State Grants 6,541.25 192,905.74 18,135.00 217,581.99
335 State Shared Revenue:
335.01 Bank Franchise 27,787.36 27,787.36
335.02 Motor Vehicle Licenses 989,563.10 989,563.10
335.07 Court Appointed Attorney/
Public Defender 527.09 527.09
335.09 Prorate License Fees 50,657.17 50,657.17
335.14 Telecommunications Gross
Receipts Tax 21,051.01 21,051.01
335.15 Motor Vehicle 1/4% 2,509.72 2,509.72
335.17 Motor Fuel Tax 5,281.37 5,281.37
335.18 911 Remittances 43,908.36 43,908.36
335.19 Liquor Tax Reversion (25%) 27,993.76 27,993.76
Total Intergovernmental Revenue [ 110,267.71 | [ 1,238,407.38 | | 74,774.05 | [ 1,423,449.14 |
340 Charges for Goods and Services:
341 General Government:
341.10 Treasurer's Fees 19,207.65 19,207.65
341.20 Register of Deeds' Fees 54,959.37 7,406.68 62,366.05
341.30 Driver's License Exam 2,028.00 2,028.00
341.40 Legal Services 8,529.48 196.50 8,725.98
341.50 Clerk of Courts Fees 3,874.00 3,874.00
341.90 Other Fees - Copies 5,112.78 5,112.78
342 Public Safety:
342.10 Law Enforcement 12,968.94 12,968.94
342.20 Prisoner Care 17,158.29 17,158.29
342.30 Sobriety Testing 3,080.00 3,080.00
343 Public Works:
343.10 Road Maintenance Contracts 52,610.71 52,610.71
344 Health and Welfare:
344.10 Economic Assistance:
344.11 Poor Lien Recoveries 2,597.99 2,597.99
344 .12 Veterans Service Officer 1,875.00 1,875.00
345 Culture and Recreation 0.00
348 Conservation of Natural Resources 1,755.99 1,755.99
Total Charges for Goods and Services | 130,067.49 | | 52,610.71 | [ 10,683.18 | | 193,361.38 |
350 Fines and Forfeits:

352 Costs 5,569.50 5,569.50
353 Forfeits 0.00 0.00
Total Fines and Forfeits 5,569.50 | | 0.00 | [ 0.00 | | 5,569.50 |

360 Miscellaneous Revenue:
361 Investment Earnings 11,360.51 5.,857.57 323.40 17,541.48
362 Rent 2,510.88 2,510.88
365 Contributions and Donations 5,181.76 3,360.00 8,541.76
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EDMUNDS COUNTY
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - MODIFIED CASH BASIS
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Other Total
General Road & Bridge Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds
366 Refund of Prior Year's Expenditures 5,722.22 3,170.12 63.99 8,956.33
369 Other - Equity Redemption 0.00
Total Miscellaneous Revenue [ 24,775.37 | | 9,027.69 | [ 3,747.39 | | 37,550.45 |
Total Revenue [ 3248113352 ||  1,437,156.46 | | 89,774.62 | |  4,775,064.60 |
Expenditures:
100 General Government:
110 Legislative:

111 Board of County Commissioners 87,351.64 87,351.64
120 Elections 17,718.17 17,718.17
130 Judicial System 11,225.54 11,225.54
140 Financial Administration:

141 Auditor 136,879.78 136,879.78

142 Treasurer 122,683.21 122,683.21
150 Legal Services:

151 State's Attorney 70,415.08 70,415.08

153 Court Appointed Attorney 33,245.93 33,245.93
160 Other Administration:

161 General Government Building 121,779.54 121,779.54

162 Director of Equalization 121,088.03 121,088.03

163 Register of Deeds 123,368.24 6,050.67 129,418.91

165 Veterans' Service Officer 19,133.54 19,133.54

166 Predatory Animal 4,461.09 4,461.09

170 Geographic Information System 19,417.00 19,417.00

171 Information Technology 19,017.05 19,017.05

Total General Government [ 907,783.84 | | 0.00 ] | 6,050.67 | | 913,834.51 |
200 Public Safety:
210 Law Enforcement:

211 Sheriff 513,967.41 513,967.41

212 County Jail 109,375.34 19,867.36 129,242.70

213 Coroner 901.63 901.63
220 Protective and Emergency Services:

222 Emergency and Disaster Services 47,475.51 47,475.51

225 Communication Center 43,908.36 43,908.36

Total Public Safety [ 624,244.38 | | 0.00 | | 111,251.23 | [ 735,495.61 |
300 Public Works:
310 Highways and Bridges:
311 Highways, Roads and Bridges 3,115,988.38 3,115,988.38
Total Public Works 0.00 ][ 3115988.38] | 0.00| [ 3,115,988.38 |
400 Health and Welfare:
410 Economic Assistance:
411 Support of Poor 3,162.31 3,162.31
419 Other - NESCAP 1,500.00 1,500.00
420 Health Assistance:
422 Health Services 36,750.00 36,750.00
424 Ambulance 8,200.00 8,200.00
430 Social Services:
434 Domestic Abuse 766.50 766.50
440 Mental Health Services:
441 Mentally i 719.89 719.99
444 Mental Health Centers 3,500.00 3,500.00
445 Mental lliness Board 18.80 18.80
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EDMUNDS COUNTY
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - MODIFIED CASH BASIS
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Other Total
General Road & Bridge Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds
Total Health and Welfare [ 53,851.10 | [ 0.00] [ 766.50 | | 54,617.60 |
500 Culture and Recreation:
520 Recreation:
524 County Fair (4-H) 71,836.91 71,836.91
525 Senior Center 8,000.00 8,000.00
529 Other - TV District 9,152.00 9,152.00
Total Culture and Recreation 88,988.91 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | [ 88,988.91 |
600 Conservation of Natural Resources:
610 Soil Conservation:
612 Soil Conservation Districts 16,950.00 16,950.00
615 Weed and Pest Control 76,642.99 76,642.99
Total Conservation of Natural Resources | 93,592.99 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 93,592.99 |
700 Urban and Economic Development:
710 Urban Development:
711 Planning and Zoning 4,133.44 4,133.44
712 Urban and Rural Development 7,848.00 7,848.00
Total Urban and Economic Development | 11,981.44 | | 0.00 | [ 0.00 | [ 11,981.44 |
750 Intergovernmental Expenditures 2,977.00 20,175.88 23,152.88
Total Expenditures [ 178341966 || 3,136,164.26 | | 118,068.40 | |  5,037,652.32 |
Excess of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures | 1,464,713.86 | [ (1,699,007.80)] | (28,293.78)] | (262,587.72)|
Other Financing Sources (Uses):
371 Transfers In 1,300,000.00 35,000.00 1,335,000.00
911 Transfers Out (1,335,000.00) (1,335,000.00)
373 Insurance Proceeds 22,500.00 695.10 23,195.10
374 Sale of County Property 2,070.00 208,039.58 210,109.58
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) [ (1,310,430.00)] [ 1,508,039.58 | | 35,695.10 | | 233,304.68 |
(913) 376 Special ltems - 0.00
Net Change in Fund Balance [ 154,283.86 | | (190,968.22)] | 7,401.32 ] | (29,283.04)]
Fund Balance - Beginning 1,602,108.57 1,351,383.54 67,466.61 3,020,958.72
Adjustments:
0.00
Adjusted Fund Balance - Beginning [ 160210857 [ 1,351,383.54 | | 67,466.61 | [ 3,020,958.72 |
FUND BALANCE - ENDING 1,756,392.43 1,160,415.32 74,867.93 2,991,675.68




Exhibit VI

EDMUNDS COUNTY

STATEMENT OF FIDUCIARY NET POSITION - MODIFIED CASH BASIS
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
December 31, 2018

Agency
Funds
ASSETS:

Cash and Cash Equivalents 278,386.70
TOTAL ASSETS 278,386.70
NET POSITION:

Net Position Held in Agency Capacity 278,386.70
TOTAL NET POSITION 278,386.70

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.




EDMUNDS COUNTY

Exhibit IX

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FIDUCIARY NET POSITION - MODIFIED CASH BASIS

FIDUCIARY FUNDS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

ADDITIONS:
Contributions and Donations

Earnings from Deposits and Investments
Other Additions

Total Additions
DEDUCTIONS:

Trust Deductions for
Other Deductions

Total Deductions
Change in Net Position
Net Position - Beginning

NET POSITION - ENDING

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Private-Purpose
Trust Funds

10,942,667.36

10,942,667.36

10,949,204.68

10,949,204.68

(6,537.32)

284,924.02

$ 278,386.70




ANNUAL REPORT FOR EDMUNDS COUNTY AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS --- MODIFIED CASH BASIS

Road and Bridge

Other Governmental

Total

General Fund Fund Funds Governmental Funds
Beginning Balance $1,602,108.57 $1,351,383.54 $67,466.61 $3,020,958.72
Revenues and Other Sources (minor level):
Taxes:
Current Property Taxes 2,948,559.16 2,948,559.16
Delinquent Property Taxes 12,445.45 12,445.45
Penalties and Interest 8,940.96 8,940.96
Telephone Tax (Outside) 124.88 124.88
Wheel Tax 135,060.68 135,060.68
Tax Deed Revenue 0.00 0.00
Licenses and Permits 7,383.00 2,050.00 570.00 10,003.00
Intergovernmental Revenue:
Federal Grants 18,642.69 12,730.69 31,373.38
Federal Shared Revenue 5,214.83 5,214.83
State Grants 6,541.25 192,905.74 18,135.00 217,581.99
State Shared Revenue 79,868.94 1,045,501.64 43,908.36 1,169,278.94
Charges for Goods and Services:
General Government 93,711.28 7,603.18 101,314.46
Public Safety 30,127.23 3,080.00 33,207.23
Public Works 52,610.71 52,610.71
Health and Welfare 4,472.99 4,472.99
Conservation of Natural Resources 1,755.99 1,755.99
Fines and Forfeits:
Costs 5,569.50 5,569.50
Forfeits 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Revenue and Other Sources:
Investment Earnings 11,360.51 5,857.57 323.40 17,541.48
Rentals 2,510.88 2,510.88
Contributions and Donations 5,181.76 3,360.00 8,541.76
Refund of Prior Year's Expenditures 5,722.22 3,170.12 63.99 8,956.33
Insurance Proceeds 22,500.00 695.10 23,195.10
Sale of County Property 2,070.00 208,039.58 210,109.58
Total Revenue and Other Sources 3,272,703.52 1,645,196.04 90,469.72 5,008,369.28
Expenditures and Other Uses (subfunction level):
Legislative 87,351.64 87,351.64
Elections 17, 718.17 17,718.17
Judicial System 11,225.54 11,225.54
Financial Administration 259,562.99 259,562.99
Legal Services 103,661.01 103,661.01
Other Administration 428,264.49 6,050.67 434,315.16
Law Enforcement 624,244.38 19,867.36 644,111.74
Protective and Emergency Services 91,383.87 91,383.87
Highways and Bridges 3,115,988.38 3,115,988.38
Economic Assistance 4,662.31 4,662.31
Health Assistance 44,950.00 44,950.00
Social Services 766.50 766.50
Mental Health Services 4,238.79 4,238.79
Recreation 88,988.91 88,988.91
Soil Conservation 93,592.99 93,592.99
Urban Development 11,981.44 11,981.44
Intergovernmental Expenditures 2,977.00 20,175.88 23,152.88
Total Expenditures and Other Uses 1,783,419.66 3,136,164.26 118,068.40 5,037,652.32
Transfers In (Out) (1,335,000.00) 1,300,000.00 35,000.00 0.00
Increase/Decrease in Fund Balance 154,283.86 (190,968.22) 7,401.32 (29,283.04)
Ending Balance:
Nonspendable 0.00
Restricted 31,334.76 31,334.76
Committed 0.00
Assigned 618,722.00 1,160,415.32 43,533.17 1,822,670.49
Unassigned 1,137,670.43 1,137,670.43
Ending Balance (Totals) 1,756,392.43 1,160,415.32 74,867.93 $2,991,675.68

Governmental Long-term Debt

0.00 ]

The preceding financial data does not include fiduciary funds or component units. Information pertaining to those activities may be

obtained by contacting the Edmunds County Auditor at (605) 426-6762.
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EDMUNDS COUNTY
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE - MODIFIED CASH BASIS (BUDGETARY BASIS)
GENERAL FUND
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018
Variance with

Budgeted Amounts Final Budget
Original Final Actual Amounts  Positive (Negative)
Revenue:
310 Taxes:
311 General Property Taxes--Current 2,958,922.00 2,958,922.00 2,948,559.16 (10,362.84)
312 General Property Taxes--Delinquent 10,000.00 10,000.00 12,445.45 2,445.45
313 Penalties and Interest 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,940.96 940.96
314 Telephone Tax (Outside) 150.00 150.00 124.88 (25.12)
315 Mobile Home Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
318 Tax Deed Revenue 200.00 200.00 0.00 (200.00)
Total Taxes [ 2,977,272.00 ]| 2,977,272.00 || 2,970,070.45 | | (7,201.55)]
320 Licenses and Permits [ 5,820.00 | | 5,820.00 | | 7,383.00 || 1,563.00 |
330 Intergovernmental Revenue:
331 Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 18,642.69 18,642.69
332 Federal Shared Revenue 6,250.00 6,250.00 5,214.83 (1,035.17)
334 State Grants 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,541.25 541.25
335 State Shared Revenue:
335.01 Bank Franchise 14,000.00 14,000.00 27,787.36 13,787.36
335.07 Court Appointed Attorney/
Public Defender 800.00 800.00 527.09 (272.91)
335.14 Telecommunications Gross
Receipts Tax 17,500.00 17,500.00 21,051.01 3,551.01
335.15 Motor Vehicle 1/4% 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,509.72 109.72
335.19 Liquor Tax Reversion (25%) 26,000.00 26,000.00 27,993.76 1,993.76
339 Other Intergovernmental Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Intergovernmental Revenue | 72,950.00 | | 72,950.00 || 110,267.71 || 37,317.71 |
340 Charges for Goods and Services:
341 General Government:
341.10 Treasurer's Fees 13,200.00 13,200.00 19,207.65 6,007.65
341.20 Register of Deeds' Fees 55,000.00 55,000.00 54,959.37 (40.63)
341.30 Driver's License Exam 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,028.00 28.00
341.40 Legal Services 10,250.00 10,250.00 8,529.48 (1,720.52)
341.50 Clerk of Courts Fees 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,874.00 374.00
341.90 Other Fees - Copies 1,500.00 1,500.00 5,112.78 3,612.78
342 Public Safety:
342.10 Law Enforcement 9,000.00 9,000.00 12,968.94 3,968.94
342.20 Prisoner Care 11,000.00 11,000.00 17,158.29 6,158.29
344 Health and Welfare:
344.10 Economic Assistance:
344.11 Poor Lien Recoveries 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,597.99 1,597.99
344.12 Veterans Service Officer 1,875.00 1,875.00 1,875.00 0.00
348 Conservation of Natural Resources 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,755.99 (2,244.01)
Total Charges for Goods and Services 112,325.00 | | 112,325.00 | | 130,067.49 | [ 17,742.49 |
350 Fines and Forfeits:
352 Costs 2,400.00 2,400.00 5,569.50 3,169.50
353 Forfeits 100.00 100.00 0.00 (100.00)
Total Fines and Forfeits 2,500.00 | [ 2,500.00 | | 5,569.50 | | 3,069.50 |
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EDMUNDS COUNTY
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE - MODIFIED CASH BASIS (BUDGETARY BASIS)
GENERAL FUND
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018
Variance with

Budgeted Amounts Final Budget
Original Final Actual Amounts  Positive (Negative)
360 Miscellaneous Revenue:
361 Investment Earnings 6,000.00 6,000.00 11,360.51 5,360.51
362 Rent 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,510.88 1,010.88
365 Contributions and Donations 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,181.76 2,181.76
366 Refund of Prior Year's
Expenditures 1,500.00 1,500.00 5,722.22 4,222.22
Total Miscellaneous Revenue [ 12,000.00 ][ 12,000.00 | | 24,775.37 || 12,775.37 |
Total Revenue I 3,182,867.00 || 3,182,867.00 || 3,248,133.52 | | 65,266.52 |
Expenditures:
100 General Government:
110 Legislative:
111 Board of County Commissioners 107,392.00 107,392.00 87,351.64 20,040.36
112 Contingency 200,000.00 200,000.00
Amount Transferred (8,526.00) 191,474.00
120 Elections 32,710.00 36,148.94 17,718.17 18,430.77
130 Judicial System 2,700.00 11,226.00 11,225.54 0.46
140 Financial Administration:
141 Auditor 142,178.00 142,178.00 136,879.78 5,298.22
142 Treasurer 130,513.00 130,513.00 122,683.21 7,829.79
150 Legal Services:
151 State's Attorney 73,985.00 73,985.00 70,415.08 3,569.92
153 Court Appointed Attorney 33,500.00 33,500.00 33,245.93 254.07
160 Other Administration:
161 General Government Building 142,349.00 142,349.00 121,779.54 20,569.46
162 Director of Equalization 132,552.00 132,552.00 121,088.03 11,463.97
163 Register of Deeds 125,495.00 125,495.00 123,368.24 2,126.76
165 Veterans' Service Officer 21,342.00 21,342.00 19,133.54 2,208.46
166 Predatory Animal (GFP) 4,462.00 4,462.00 4,461.09 0.91
170 Geographic Information System 21,000.00 21,000.00 19,417.00 1,583.00
171 Information Technology 22,000.00 22,000.00 19,017.05 2,982.95
Total General Government [ 1,192,178.00 | | 1,195,616.94 | | 907,783.84 || 287,833.10 |
200 Public Safety:
210 Law Enforcement:
211 Sheriff 523,623.00 537,151.48 513,967.41 23,184.07
212 County Jail 137,801.00 137,801.00 109,375.34 28,425.66
213 Coroner 4,335.00 4,335.00 901.63 3,433.37
Total Public Safety [ 665,759.00 | | 679,287.48 || 624,244.38 | | 55,043.10 |
400 Health and Welfare:
410 Economic Assistance:
411 Support of Poor 32,500.00 32,500.00 3,162.31 29,337.69
419 Other - NESCAP 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
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Page 3

EDMUNDS COUNTY
SUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE - MODIFIED CASH BASIS (BUDGETARY BASIS)
GENERAL FUND
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018
Variance with

Budgeted Amounts Final Budget
Original Final Actual Amounts  Positive (Negative)
420 Health Assistance:
422 Health Services 37,000.00 37,000.00 36,750.00 250.00
424 Ambulance 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00 0.00
440 Mental Health Services:
441 Mentally 1l 2,000.00 2,000.00 719.99 1,280.01
444 Mental Health Centers 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00
445 Mental lliness Board 2,000.00 2,000.00 18.80 1,981.20
Total Health and Welfare 86,700.00 | | 86,700.00 | | 53,851.10 | | 32,848.90 |
500 Culture and Recreation:
520 Recreation:
524 County Fair 77,966.00 77,966.00 71,836.91 6,129.09
525 Senior Center 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00
529 Other - TV District 9,200.00 9,200.00 9,152.00 48.00
Total Culture and Recreation 95,166.00 || 95,166.00 | | 88,988.91 |[ 6,177.09 |
600 Conservation of Natural Resources:
610 Soil Conservation:
612 Soil Conservation Districts 16,950.00 16,950.00 16,950.00 0.00
615 Weed and Pest Control 94,582.00 94,582.00 76,642.99 17,939.01
Total Conservation of Natural Resources [ 111,532.00 ]| 111,532.00 | | 93,592.99 || 17,939.01 |
700 Urban and Economic Development:
710 Urban Development:
711 Planning and Zoning 5,902.00 5,902.00 4,133.44 1,768.56
712 Urban and Rural Development 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,848.00 152.00
Total Urban and Economic Development | 13,902.00 | | 13,902.00 || 11,981.44 || 1,920.56 |
750 Intergovernmental Expenditures 2,977.00 2,977.00 2,977.00 : 0.00
Total Expenditures | 2,168,214.00 | | 2,185,181.42 | | 1,783,419.66 | | 401,761.76 |
Excess of Revenue Over (Under)
Expenditures | 1,014,653.00 | | 997,685.58 | | 1,464,713.86 | | 467,028.28 |
Other Financing Sources (Uses):
371 Transfers In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
911 Transfers Out (1,335,000.00) (1,335,000.00) (1,335,000.00) 0.00
373 Insurance Proceeds 0.00 0.00 22,500.00 22,500.00
374 Sale of County Property 500.00 500.00 2,070.00 1,570.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) | (1,334,500.00)] [ (1,334,500.00)] | (1,310,430.00)| | 24,070.00 |
Net Change in Fund Balances [ (319,847.00)] [ (336,814.42)] | 154,283.86 | | 491,098.28 |
Fund Balance - Beginning 1,602,108.57 1,602,108.57 1,602,108.57 0.00
FUND BALANCE - ENDING 1,282,261.57 1,265,294.15 1,756,392.43 491,098.28
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EDMUNDS COUNTY Page 1
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE - MODIFIED CASH BASIS (BUDGETARY BASIS)
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Variance with
Budgeted Amounts Final Budget
Qriginal Final Actual Amounts  Positive (Negative)
Revenue:
310 Taxes:

316 Wheel Tax 145,000.00 145,000.00 135,060.68 (9,939.32).
Total Taxes B 145,000.00 | | 145,000.00 | | 135,060.68 | | (9,939.32)]
320 Licenses and Permits | 1,500.00 | | 1,500.00 | [ 2,050.00 || 550.00 |
330 Intergovernmental Revenue:

331 Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

334 State Grants 185,000.00 185,000.00 192,905.74 7,905.74

335 State Shared Revenue:

335.02 Motor Vehicle Licenses 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 989,563.10 (10,436.90)

335.09 Prorate License Fees 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,657.17 657.17

335.17 Motor Fuel Tax 5,300.00 5,300.00 5,281.37 (18.63)

Total Intergovernmental Revenue [ 1,240,300.00 || 1,240,300.00 || 1,238,407.38 | [ (1,892.62)]
340 Charges for Goods and Services:

343 Public Works:

343.10 Road Maintenance Contracts 40,000.00 40,000.00 52,610.71 12,610.71
Total Charges for Goods and Services | 40,000.00 | | 40,000.00 | | 52,610.71 || 12,610.71 |
360 Miscellaneous Revenue:

361 Investment Earnings 3,500.00 3,500.00 5,857.57 2,357.57

366 Refund of Prior Year's

Expenditures 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,170.12 670.12

369 Other - Equity Redemption 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Miscellaneous Revenue [ 6,000.00 | [ 6,000.00 | | 9,027.69 || 3,027.69 |
Total Revenue | 1,432,800.00 || 1,432,800.00 || 1,437,156.46 | | 4,356.46 |
Expenditures:

300 Public Works:

310 Highways and Bridges:

311 Highways, Roads and Bridges 3,457,671.00 3,457,671.00 3,115,988.38 341,682.62
Total Public Works [ 3457,671.00 ] 3,457671.00 |[  3,115,988.38 | | 341,682.62 |
750 Intergovernmental Expenditures 26,000.00 26,000.00 20,175.88 5,824.12
Total Expenditures | 3,483,671.00 | | 3,483,671.00 || 3,136,164.26 | | 347,506.74 |

Excess of Revenue Over (Under)

Expenditures (2,050,871.00)] [ (2,050,871.00)] | (1,699,007.80)] | 351,863.20 |
Other Financing Sources (Uses):

371 Transfers In 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00 0.00

373 Insurance Proceeds 100.00 100.00 0.00 (100.00)

374 Sale of County Property 50,000.00 50,000.00 208,039.58 158,039.58

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) [ 1,350,100.00 | | 1,350,100.00 | | 1,508,039.58 | | 157,939.58 |
Net Change in Fund Balances [ (700,771.00)] | (700,771.00)] [ (190,968.22)] | 509,802.78 |
Fund Balance - Beginning 1,351,383.54 1,351,383.54 1,351,383.54 0.00
FUND BALANCE - ENDING 650,612.54 650,612.54 1,160,415.32 509,802.78
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Page 1

EDMUNDS COUNTY
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET - MODIFIED CASH BASIS
OTHER GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
December 31, 2018

Total
E911 Emergency RCW 2417 R.O.D. Other
Service Management Domestic Abuse Sobriety M & P Relief Governmental
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds
ASSETS:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 0.00 30,533.17 0.00 3,685.72 15,749.04 49,867.93
151 Investments 0.00 13,000.00 12,000.00 25,000.00
107.1 Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 0.00
107.2 Restricted Investments 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS 0.00 43,533.17 0.00 3,5685.72 27,749.04 74,867.93
FUND BALANCES:
273 Nonspendable 0.00
274 Restricted 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,5685.72 27,749.04 31,334.76
275 Committed 0.00
276 Assigned 0.00 43,533.17 43,533.17
277 Unassigned 0.00

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 0.00 43,533.17 0.00 3,5685.72 27,749.04 74,867.93




320

330
331
334
335
335.18
339

f 340
341
' 341.20
341.40

342
342.30

360
361
365
366

100
160
163

Revenue:
Licenses and Permits

Intergovernmental Revenue:
Federal Grants
State Grants
State Shared Revenue:
911 Remittances

Other Intergovernmental Revenue

Total Intergovernmental Revenue

Charges for Goods and Services:

General Government:
Register of Deeds' Fees
Legal Services

Public Safety:

Sobriety Testing

Total Charges for Goods and Services

Miscellaneous Revenue:
Investment Earnings
Contributions and Donations

Refund of Prior Year's Expenditures

Total Miscellaneous Revenue

Total Revenue

Expenditures:
General Government:
Other Administration:
Register of Deeds

Total General Government

EDMUNDS COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - MODIFIED CASH BASIS
OTHER GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Page 1

Total
E911 Emergency RCW 2417 R.O.D. Nonmajor
Service Management Domestic Abuse Sobriety M & P Relief Governmental
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds
| L | | 570.00 | | 11 || 570.00 |
12,730.69 12,730.69
18,135.00 18,135.00
43,908.36 43,908.36
0.00
43,908.36 | [ 12,730.69 | | 0.00] [ 18,135.00 | | 0.00 | | 74,774.05 |
7,406.68 7,406.68
196.50 196.50
3,080.00 3,080.00
0.00 | | 0.00 | | 196.50 | [ 3,080.00 | | 7,406.68 | | 10,683.18 |
165.81 42.90 114.69 323.40
3,360.00 3,360.00
63.99 63.99
0.00 | | 3,589.80 | | 0.00 | | 42.90 ] | 114.69 | [ 3,747.39 |
43,908.36 | | 16,320.49 | | 766.50 | | 21,257.90 | | 752137 ||  89,774.62 |
6,050.67 6,050.67
0.00][ 0.00 | | 0.00 ] | 0.00 | | 6,050.67 | | 6,050.67 |




-gL_

200
210
212

220
222
225

400
430
434

371
373
374

Page 2

EDMUNDS COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - MODIFIED CASH BASIS
OTHER GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Public Safety:

Law Enforcement:

County Jail

Protective and Emergency Services:
Emergency and Disaster Services
Communication Center

Total Public Safety

Health and Welfare:
Social Services:

Domestic Abuse

Total Health and Welfare

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures i

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Transfers In
Insurance Proceeds
Sale of County Property

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Net Change in Fund Balances
Fund Balance - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

Total
E911 Emergency RCW 2417 R.O.D. Nonmajor
Service Management Domestic Abuse Sobriety M & P Relief Governmental
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds
19,867.36 19,867.36
47,475.51 47,475.51
43,908.36 43,908.36
4390836 | [ 4747551 [ 0.00] [ 19,867.36 | | 0.00 | | 111,251.23 |
766.50 766.50
0.00 | | 000][ 766.50 | | 0.00 | | 0.00] [ 766.50 |
43,908.36 | | 47,475.51 | | 766.50 | | 19,867.36 | | 6,050.67 | | 118,068.40 |
0.00 | | (31,155.02)] | 0.00 | | 1,390.54 | | 147070 | [ (28,293.78)|
35,000.00 35,000.00
695.10 695.10
0.00
0.00 | | 35,695.10 | | 0.00] | 0.00] [ 0.00 | | 35,695.10 |
0.00 | | 4540.08 | [ 0.00 | | 1,390.54 | | 1,470.70 | [ 7,401.32 |
0.00 38,993.09 0.00 2,195.18 26,278.34 67,466.61
0.00 43,533.17 0.00 3,585.72 27,749.04 74,867.93




ASSETS:
Cash and Cash Equivalents

151 Investments
TOTAL ASSETS

FUND BALANCES:
-:—3273 Nonspendable
' 274 Restricted
275 Committed
276 Assigned
277 Unassigned

NET POSITION:
Restricted for:
Road and Bridge Purposes
Capital Project Funds
Debt Service Funds
Other Purposes
Unrestricted (Deficit)
TOTAL NET POSITION

EDMUNDS COUNTY

December 31, 2018

Total
Totals Government
Fund Adjustments Wide
Statement Debit ref. Credit ref. Statement
1,491,675.68 1,491,675.68
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00
2,991,675.68 0.00 0.00 2,991,675.68
0.00 0.00
31,334.76 31,334.76 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,822,670.49 1,822,670.49 0.00
1,137,670.43 1,137,670.43 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
31,334.76 31,334.76
2,960,340.92 2,960,340.92
2,991,675.68 2,991,675.68 2,991,675.68 2,991,675.68

Page 1

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION WORKSHEET - MODIFIED CASH BASIS

How Reported on Government
Wide Financial Statements

(suggested)

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Investments

Total Assets

Net Position - Restricted For Road and Bridge
Net Position - Restricted For Capital Projects
Net Postion - Restricted for Debt Service

Net Position - Restricted for Other Purposes
Net Position - Unrestricted

Total Net Position



EDMUNDS COUNTY Page 1
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES WORKSHEET - MODIFIED CASH BASIS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Total
Totals Adjustments Government HOW RECORDED ON GOVERNMENT-WIDE
Fund Wide STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
Statement Debit ref Credit ref St it (Suggested)
Revenue:
310 Taxes:
311 General Property Taxes--Current 2,948,559.16 2,948,559.16 _ General Revenue - Property Taxes
312 General Property Taxes-Delinquent 12,445.45 12,445.45 General Revenue - Property Taxes
313 Penalties and Interest 8,940.96 8,940.96 General Revenue - Property Taxes
314 Telephone Tax (Outside) 124.88 124.88 General Revenue - Property Taxes
316 Wheel Tax 135,060.68 135,060.68 _ General Revenue - Wheel Taxes
318 Tax Deed Revenue 0.00 0.00 _General Revenue - Property Taxes
320 Licenses and Permits 10,003.00 | F 10,003.00 | ! 4] r 0.00 |Program R Charges for Services-Vari
General Govt. 7,410.00 7,410.00 Program Revenue-Charges for Services-General Govt
Public Safety 543.00 543.00 Program Revenue-Charges for Services-Public Safety
Public Works 2,050.00 2,050.00 Program Revenue-Charges for Services-Public Works
330 intergovernmental Revenue:
331 Federal Grants 31,373.38 31,373.38 0.00 Prog Rev-Op Grants or Capital Grants-Various
Homeland Security 12,730.69 12,730.69 Program Revenue-Operating Grants-Public Safety
HAVA 2,953.09 2,953.09 Program Revenue-Operating Grants - General Gov't
Highway Traffic & Safety 15,689.60 15,689.60 Program Revenue-Operating Grants-Public Safety
FEMA Disaster Hwy 0.00 Program Revenue-Operating Grants-Public Works
332 Federal Shared Revenue 5,214.83 5,214.83 _General Revenue-Grants and Contributions
334 State Grants 217,581.99 217,581.99 0.00 Prog Rev-Op Grants or Capital Grants-Various
Weed & Pest 5,485.40 5,485.40 _Program Revenue-Operating Grants-Conservation
Highway 192,905.74 192,905.74 Program Revenue-Operating Grants-Public Works
Sheriff 0.00 Program Revenue-Operating Grants-Public Safety
Election 1,055.85 1,055.85  Program Revenue-Operating Grants-General Gov't
24/7 Sobriety 18,135.00 18,135.00 _ Program Revenue-Operating Grants-Public Safety
335 State Shared Revenue:
335.01 Bank Franchise 27,787.36 27,787.36  General Revenue-State Shared Revenue
335.02 Motor Vehicle Licenses 989,563.10 989,563.10 Program Revenue-Operating Grants-Public Works
335.07 Court Appointed Attorney/
Public Defender 527.09 527.09 Program Revenue-Operating Grants - General Gov't
335.09 Prorate License Fees 50,657.17 50,657.17 _ Program Revenue-Operating Grants-Public Works
335.14 Telecommunications Gross
Receipts Tax 21,051.01 21,051.01 General Revenue-State Shared Revenue
335.15 Motor Vehicle 1/4% 2,509.72 2,508.72 Program Revenue-Operating Grants - General Gov't
335.17 Motor Fuel Tax 5,281.37 5,281.37 _ Program Revenue-Operating-Public Works
335.18 911 Remittances 43,908.36 43,908.36 Program Revenue-Operating-Public Safety
335.19 Liquor Tax Reversion (25%) 27,993.76 27,993.76 General Revenue-State Shared Revenue
340 Charges for Goods and Services:
341 General Government:
341.10 Treasurer's Fees 19,207.65 19,207.65 Program Revenue-General Government
341.20 Register of Deeds' Fees 62,366.05 62,366.05 Program Revenue-General Government
341.30 Driver's License Exam 2,028.00 2,028.00 Program Revenue-General Government
341.40 Legal Services 8,725.98 8,725.98 Program Revenue-General Government
341.50 Clerk of Courts Fees 3,874.00 3,874.00 Program Revenue-General Government
341.90 Other Fees - Copies 5,112.78 5,112.78 Program Revenue-General Government
342 Public Safety:
342.10 Law Enforcement 12,968.94 12,968.94 Program Revenue-Public Safety
342.20 Prisoner Care 17,158.29 17,158.29 Program Revenue-Public Safety
342.30 Sobriety Testing 3,080.00 3,080.00 _ Program Revenue-Public Safety
343 Public Works:
343.10 Road Maintenance Contracts 52,610.71 52,610.71  Program Revenue-Public Works
344 Health and Welfare:
344.10 Economic Assistance:
344.11 Poor Lien Recoveries 2,597.99 2,597.99 Program Revenue-Health and Welfare
344.12 Veterans Service Officer 1,875.00 1,875.00 _ Program Revenue-General Government
345 Culture and Recreation 0.00 0.00 Program Revenue-Culture and Recreation
348 Conservation of Natural Resources 1,755.99 1,755.99 Program R Conservation and Natural R
350 Fines and Forfeits:
352 Costs 5,569.50 5,569.50 Program Revenue-Charges for Services-Public Safety
353 Forfeits 0.00 0.00 Program Revenue-Charges for Services-Public Safety
360 Miscellaneous Revenue:
361 Investment Earnings 17,541.48 17,541.48 General Revenue-Unrestricted Investment Earnings
362 Rent 2,510.88 2,510.88 Program Revenue-Charges for Services-General Govt
365 Contributions and Donations 8,5641.76 8,541.76 0.00 Prog Revenue-(Operating)Contributions-General Govt
Sheriff Special Events 6,543.52 6,543.52 Program Revenue - Contribution - Public Safety
4-H Summer Help 1,998.24 1,998.24 Program Revenue - Contribution - Cuiture & Rec
366 Refund of Prior Year's Expenditures 8,956.33 8,956.33  General Revenue-Miscellaneous

Total Revenue | 4,775,064.60 | | 267;580.13 | | 267,500.13 | | 4,775,064.60 |
)




EDMUNDS COUNTY

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES WORKSHEET - MODIFIED CASH BASIS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Total
Totais Adjustments Government
Fund Wide
Statement Debit ref Credit ref Si 1t
Expenditures:
100 General Government:
110 Legislative:

111 Board of County Commissioners 87,351.64 87,351.64
120 Elections 17,718.17 17,718.17
130 Judicial System 11,225.54 11,225.54
140 Financial Administration:

141 Auditor 136,879.78 136,879.78

142 Treasurer 122,683.21 122,683.21
150 Legal Services:

151 State's Attomney 70,415.08 70,415.08

153 Court Appointed Attorney 33,245.93 33,245.93
160 Other Administration:

161 General Government Building 121,779.54 121,779.54

162 Director of Equalization 121,088.03 121,088.03

163 Register of Deeds 129,418.91 129,418.91

165 Veterans' Service Officer 19,133.54 19,133.54

166 Predatory Animal (GFP) 4,461.09 4,461.09

170 Geographic Information System 19,417.00 19,417.00

171 Information Technology 19,017.05 19,017.05
Total General Government [ 013,834.51 | | oo0] [ 000] | 913,834.51

200 Public Safety:
210 Law Enforcement:

211 Sheriff 513,967.41 513,967.41

212 County Jail 129,242.70 129,242.70

213 Coroner 901.63 901.63
220 Protective and Emergency Services:

222 Emergency and Disaster Services 47,475.51 47,475.51

225 Communication Center 43,908.36 43,908.36
Total Public Safety 73549561 | | 000] | 000] | 735,495.61

300 Public Works:
310 Highways and Bridges:
311 Highways, Roads and Bridges r 3,115,988.38 ] ! J f I ‘
400 Health and Welfare:
410 Economic Assistance:
411 Support of Poor 3,162.31 3,162.31
419 Other - NESCAP 1,500.00 1,500.00
420 Health Assistance:
422 Health Services 36,750.00 36,750.00
424 Ambulance 8,200.00 8,200.00
430 Social Services:
434 Domestic Abuse 766.50 766.50
440 Mental Health Services:
441 Mentally lll 719.99 719.99
444 Mental Health Centers 3,500.00 3,500.00
445 Mental liiness Board 18.80 18.80
Total Health and Welfare 5461760 | | 000] | 000] |
500 Culture and Recreation:
520 Recreation:

524 County Fair 71,836.91 71,836.91

525 Senior Center 8.000.00 8.000.00

529 Other - TV District 9,152.00 9,152.00
Total Culture and Recreation r 88,988.91J | 0.00 1 | 0.00 | I 88,988.91
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HOW RECORDED ON GOVERNMENT-WIDE

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

{Suggested)

General Government

Public Safety

3,115,988.38 | Pubic Works

54,617.60 |Heaith and Welfare

Culture and Recreation




EDMUNDS COUNTY

Page 3

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES WORKSHEET - MODIFIED CASH BASIS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

600 Conservation of Natural Resources:
610 Soil Conservation:
612 Soil Conservation Districts

615 Weed and Pest Control

Total Conservation of Natural Resources r

700 Urban and Economic Development:
710 Urban Development:
711 Planning and Zoning

712 Urban and Rural Development

Total Urban and Economic Development |

750 Intergovernmental Expenditures {

800 Debt Service

|
890 Capital Outlay li
|

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures |

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
371 Transfers In

911 Transfers Out

373 Insurance Proceeds

374 Sale of County Property

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

Total
Totals Adjustments Government HOW RECORDED ON GOVERNMENT-WIDE
Fund Wide STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
Debit ref Credit ref State t (Suggested)
16,950.00 16,950.00
76,642.99 76,642.99
93,592.99 | | 000 | 000] | 93,592.99 |cansenvation of Natural Resources
4,133.44 4,133.44
7,848.00 7,848.00
11,981.44 l l 0.00 ! I 0.00 | | 11,981.44 |urban and ic D
23.152.88 | | [ | | 23,152.88 | ntergovernmental Expenditures
l r l ‘ | l 0.00 |1nteresl on Long-term Debt
0.00 i I J | 0.00 | r 0.00 JReponed within respective function except for
unallocated buildings
5,037,652.32 | | 000| | 0.00| | 5,037,652.32 |
ee258772) [ 26750043 | | 267,500.13 | | (262.587.72)]
1,335,000.00 1,335,000.00 Transfers - Net
(1,335,000.00) (1,335,000.00) Transfers - Net
23,195.10 23,195.10 General Revenue-Miscellaneous
210,109.58 210,109.58 General Revenue-Miscellaneous
233,304.68 [ 233,304.68J
29,283.04 I (29,283.04ﬂ Change in Net Position
3,020,958.72 3,020,958.72 Net Position
2,991,675.68 0.00 0.00 2,991,675.68 Ending Net Position
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PROGRAM/GENERAL REVENUE WORKSHEET - MODIFIED CASH BASIS

EDMUNDS COUNTY - FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

|CHARGES FOR SERVICES |

Page 1

URBAN AND PAYMENTS TO
GENERAL PUBLIC PUBLIC HEALTH & CULTURE & CONSERVATION OF ECONOMIC LOCAL EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY- DEBT TOTAL CHARGES
GOVERNMENT  SAFETY WORKS WELFARE  RECREATION NATURAL RESOURCES _DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES UNALLOCATED SERVICE FOR SERVICES
7,410.00 12,968.94 2,050.00 2,597.99 1,755.99
19,207.65 17,158.29 52,610.71
62,366.05 3,080.00
2,028.00 5,569.50
8,725.98 543.00
3,874.00
5,112.78
2,510.88
1,875.00
113,110.34 39,319.73 54,660.71 2,597.99 0.00 1,755.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 211,444 .76
[OPERATING GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS _|
URBAN AND PAYMENTS TO TOTAL OPERATING
GENERAL PUBLIC PUBLIC HEALTH & CULTURE & CONSERVATION OF ECONOMIC LOCAL EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY- BEBT GRANTS AND
GOVERNMENT  SAFETY WORKS WELFARE RECREATION  NATURAL RESOURCES _DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES UNALLOCATED SERVICE CONTRIBUTIONS
527.09 12,730.69 989,563.10 1,998.24 5,485.40
2,509.72 43,908.36 50,657.17
2,953.09 6,543.52 5,281.37
1,055.85 15,689.60 192,905.74
18,135.00
7,045.75 97,007.17  1,238,407.38 0.00 1,998.24 5,485.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,349,943.94
[CAPITAL GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS ]
URBAN AND PAYMENTS TO TOTAL CAPITAL
GENERAL PUBLIC PUBLIC HEALTH & CULTURE & CONSERVATION OF ECONOMIC LOCAL EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY- DEBT GRANTS AND
GOVERNMENT  SAFETY WORKS WELFARE RECREATION  NATURAL RESOURCES _DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES UNALLOCATED SERVICE CONTRIBUTIONS
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[GENERAL REVENUES |
STATE UNRESTRICTED TOTAL
PROPERTY WHEEL 911 SHARED GRANTS AND INVESTMENT DEBT MISC GENERAL
TAXES TAX SURCHARGE REVENUE CONTRIBUTIONS EARNINGS ISSUED REVENUE REVENUE
2,948,559.16 135,060.68 27,787.36 5,214.83 17,541.48 8,956.33
12,445.45 21,051.01 0.00
8,940.96 27,993.76 ! 233,304.68 *
124.88
5,008,369.28
less 233,304.68
2,970,070.45 135,060.68 0.00 76,832.13 5,214.83 17,541.48 0.00 242,261.01 3,446,980.58 4,775,064.60
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Edmunds County
Determination of Major Funds
December 31, 2018

Assets plus Liabilities plus
Deferred Outflows  Deferred Inflows Expenditures/ Exceeds Qualifies as a
Fund Title of Resources of Resources Revenues Expenses 10% 5% Major Fund?
General Fund $ 1,756,392 $ 3248134 $ 1,783,420 N/A N/A Always
Special Revenue Funds:
Road & Bridge $ 1,160,415 $ 1437156 $ 3,136,164 Yes Yes Yes
Emergency Management (CD) g 43,533 $ 16,320  § 47,476 No N/A No
E911 Service $ - g 43908 $ 43,908 No N/A No
Domestic Abuse b - g 767 $ 767 No N/A No
24/7 Sobriety $ 3,586 $ 21258 $ 19,867 No N/A No
M & P Relief R.O.D. g 27,749 f 7521 $ 6,051 No N/A No
Permanent Fund: No N/A No
Debt Service Fund
Debt Service TIF # g - $ - No N/A No
Debt Service TIF # $ - $ - No N/A No
Capital Projects Fund
Capital Projects TIF #1 $ - $ - $ - No N/A No
Capital Projects TIF #2 $ - $ - $ - No N/A No
Total Governmental Funds $ 2991675 $ - $ 4775064 $ 5,037,653

$ 503,765

No N/A If only one

Enterprise

Total Enterprise Funds $ - $ - $ - $ - V Report as Major

$

‘T‘otal Governmental and Enterprise Funds

¢

5,037,653

5% of Total Governmental and Enterprise Funds 238,753 251:883
t»‘

149,584

NOTE: Internal Service Funds are not included in the calculation of Major Funds. A major fund must meet BOTH the 10% and 5% criteria for the same column.
Governmental funds must not include other financing sources and uses.
Extraordinary items and transfers in & out should not be included.



_gz-

Indebtedness

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
EDMUNDS COUNTY
SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN LONG-TERM DEBT
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Long-Term Add Less
Debt New Debt
January 1, 2018 Debt Retired

Long-Term
Debt
December 31, 2018

Governmental Long-Term Debt:
241 Bonds Payable
242 Advance from Other Funds
243 Special Assessment Debt with
Governmental Commitment

245 Other Long-Term Debt Payable

246 Net OPEB Obligation

* NONE ** ** NONE ** * NONE **

** NONE **

Enterprise Long-Term Debt: (Only cash basis entities need to complete the enterprise section)

241 Bonds Payable

242 Advance from Other Funds

243 Special Assessment Debt with
Governmental Commitment

245 Other Long-Term Debt Payable

246 Net OPEB Obligation
247 Accrued Landfill Closure and
Postclosure Care Costs

Total

*% NONE K% *% NONE k% K%k NONE %%
0.00 0.00 0.00

*% NONE k%
0.00
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EDMUNDS COUNTY
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Pass-Through

Page 1

Total Federal

Federal Grantor/Pass-Through Grantor Federal CFDA Entity Identifying Passed Through Expenditures
Program or Cluster Title Number Number to Subrecipients 2018
U8 Department of Interior - Direct Programs:
Bureau of Land Management,
Payments in Lieu of Taxes (Note 3) 15.226 CFDA #15.659 12,285.17 17,500.00
County Portion = $5,214.83

Total US Department of the Interior | 12,285.17] | 17,500.00]
Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program:

SD Associations of County Commissioners,

Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention - Allocation to States 16.540 977.06
Total US Department of Justice | 0.00] | 977.06]
Highway Safety:

US Department of Transportation - Pass-Through Programs:

SD Department of Public Safety

State and Community Highway Safety 20.600 14,712.54
Total Highway Safety Cluster | 0.00] | 14,712.54}
US Department of Health and Human Services - Pass-Through Programs:

SD Secretary of State,

Voting Access for Individuals with Disabilities - Grants to States 93.617 2,953.09
Total US Department of Health and Human Services I 0.00] | 2,953.09]
US Department of Homeland Security - Pass-Through Programs:

SD Department of Public Safety - Office of Emergency Management,

Disaster Grants-Public Assistance (Presidentially Declared Disasters) 97.036

Emergency Management Performance Grants 97.042 12,730.69

Homeland Security Grant Program 97.067
Total US Department of Homeland Security | 0.00] | 12,730.69]
GRAND TOTAL $12,285.17 $48,873.38

Note 1: Basis of Presentation
The accompanying Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards (the "Schedule") includes the federal award activity of
the County under programs of the federal government for the year ended December 31, 2018. The information in this
Schedule is presented in accordance with the requirements of Title 2 U.S. Code of Federal Regulations Part 200,
Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards (Uniform Guidance).
Because the Schedule presents only a selected portion of the operations of the County, it is not intended to and does not
present the financial position, changes in net position, or cash flows of the County.

Note 2: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
Expenditures reported on the Schedule are reported on the modified cash basis of accounting. Such expenditures are
recognized following the cost principles contained in the Uniform Guidance, wherein certain types of expenditures are not
allowable or are limited as to reimbursement. The County has elected to use the 10-percent de minimis indirect cost rate
as allowed under the Uniform Guidance

Note 3: Federal Reimbursement
Federal reimbursements are not based upon specific expenditures. Therefore, the amounts reported here represent
cash received rather than federal expenditures.




EDMUNDS COUNTY
NOTES TO THE SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Schedules of Budgetary Comparisons for the General Fund
and for each major Special Revenue Fund with a legally required budget

Note 1. Budgets and Budgetary Accounting:

The County follows these procedures in establishing the budgetary data reflected in the financial
statements:

1. Between the fifteenth and thirtieth days of July in each year the Board of County commissioners
prepares and files with the County Auditor a provisional budget for the following year, containing
a detailed estimate of cash balances, revenues and expenditures.

2. Prior to the first Tuesday in September in each year a notice of budget hearing is published once
each week for two successive weeks, and the text of the provisional budget is published with the
first publication.

3. The Board of County Commissioners holds a meeting for the purpose of considering the
provisional budget on or prior to the first Tuesday in September in each year. Such hearings
must be concluded by October first. Changes made to the provisional budget are entered at
length in the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

4. Before October first of each year the Board of County Commissioners adopts an annual budget
for the ensuing year. The adopted budget is filed in the office of the County Auditor.

5.  After adoption by the Board of County Commissioners, the operating budget is legally binding
and actual expenditures for each purpose cannot exceed the amounts budgeted, except as
indicated in number 7.

6. Aline item for contingencies may be included in the annual budget. Such a line item may not
exceed 5 percent of the total county budget.

7. Ifitis determined during the year that sufficient amounts have not been budgeted, state statute
allows the adoption of supplemental budgets.

8.  Unexpended appropriations lapse at year end unless encumbered by resolution of the Board of
County Commissioners.

9. Formal budgetary integration is employed as a management control device during the year for
the General Fund and special revenue funds.

Note 2. Other Comprehensive Basis of Accounting Modified Cash Basis/Budgetary Accounting Basis
Differences.

The financial statements prepared in conformity with USGAAP applied within the context of the
modified cash basis of accounting present capital outlay expenditure information in a separate category
of expenditures. Under the budgetary basis of accounting, capital outlay expenditures are reported
within the function to which they relate. For example, the purchase of a new sheriff's patrol car would
be reported as a capital outlay expenditure on the Governmental Funds Statement of Revenues,
Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances, however in the Budgetary RSI Schedule, the purchase
of a new sheriff's patrol car would be reported as an expenditure of the Public Safety/Law Enforcement
function of government, along with all other current Law Enforcement Department related expenditures.
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